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Second IAST — Oxford — Sciences Po Conference in Political Economy

Venue:

8:30-9:00
9:00-10:30

9:00-9:45

9:45-10:30

10:30-11:00

11:00-12:30

11:00-11:45

11:45-12:30

12:30-13:30

Toulouse, May 6-7, 2024

Toulouse School of Economics — 1 esplanade de I’'Université — 31000 Toulouse
Auditorium JJ Lafont (Auditorium 3)
Coffee & lunches are served in the cafeteria.

Monday May 6, 2024

Welcome coffee and Registration
Session 1
Misalignment with Public Opinion and Reputation Management

Hayley Pring, Oxford

Who Gives a Damn About a Bad Reputation? The Corporate Exodus and the Russian-
Ukrainian War

Discussant: Giacomo Lemoli, IAST

Oda Nedregard, SciencesPo

The Effect of Legislative Misalignment on the Representation of Constituency
Interests

Discussant: Sebastian Thieme, IAST

Coffee break

Session 2
Self-Interest and Political Representation

Kristin Michelitch, TSE-IAST

Moral Evaluations of Leaders’ Ethnic Versus Partisan Favoritism: Evidence from Keny:
Pre-Analysis Plan

Discussant: Verena Fetscher, Oxford

Brenda Van Coppenolle, SciencesPo

Give Them Votes and Make Mine Count: Legislators, Proportional Representation ani
Universal Suffrage Tempered by Plural Voting in Belgium

Discussant: Anne Degrave, IAST

Lunch



13:30-14:30

14:30-15:15

15:15-15:45

15:45-17:15

15:45-16:30

16:30-17:15

19:30

PhD Student Panel 1

Esteban Muinoz-Sobrado, TSE
Competing for Donations: The Role of Tax Deductibility in the U.S. Charitable Sector
Bartholomew Konechni, SciencesPo

Session 3
Arrival and Maintenance of Autocratic Governance

Ahmed Mohamed, TSE-IAST

Monopolizing Religious Markets: Religious Opposition and Autocratic Investments in
Religious Education

Discussant: David Rueda, Oxford

Coffee break
Session 3’

Arrival and Maintenance of Autocratic Governance

Robin Harding, Oxford
Coups and Social Trust
Discussant: Damien Bol, SciencesPo

Felix Dwinger, IAST
Purges and Reputation

Discussant: Patrick Le Bihan, SciencesPo

Dinner (by invitation only)



Tuesday May 7, 2024

8:45-9:00 Welcome coffee

9:00-11:00 PhD Student Panel 2

Claas Mertens, Oxford

Weaponized Interdependence: International Monopolies as Determinants of State
Power

Andrew Zola, SciencesPo

Generational Welfare Conflict? A Comparative Age-Period-Cohort Study of Labour
Market Protection Preferences

Humeyra Biricik, Oxford

Pointing Fingers: How do Authoritarian Populists Talk Their Way out of Crises?
Luisa Carrer, TSE

Municipal-level Gender Norms: Measurement and Effects on Women in Politics

11:00-11:30 Coffee break

(Optional 11:30-12:30: IAST General Seminar)

12:30-13:30 Lunch

13:30-15:00 Session 4
How Economic Actors Shape Political Opinions

13:30-14:15 Pepper Culpepper, Oxford
Corporate Scandals and Public Opinion: Survey Experimental Evidence from Four
Countries

Discussant: Pierre-Henri Bono, SciencesPo

14:15-15:00 Kevin Arcenaux, SciencesPo
Facebook Increases Political Knowledge, Reduces Well-being, and Informational
Treatments Do Little to Help
Discussant: Sascha Riaz, Oxford
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