





## Second IAST – Oxford – Sciences Po Conference in Political Economy Toulouse, May 6-7, 2024

Venue: Toulouse School of Economics – 1 esplanade de l'Université – 31000 Toulouse Auditorium JJ Lafont (Auditorium 3) Coffee & lunches are served in the cafeteria.

## Monday May 6, 2024

8:30-9:00	Welcome coffee and Registration
9:00-10:30	Session 1
	Misalignment with Public Opinion and Reputation Management
9:00-9:45	<b>Hayley Pring,</b> Oxford Who Gives a Damn About a Bad Reputation? The Corporate Exodus and the Russian- Ukrainian War Discussant: <b>Giacomo Lemoli,</b> IAST
9:45-10:30	<b>Oda Nedregård,</b> SciencesPo The Effect of Legislative Misalignment on the Representation of Constituency Interests Discussant: <b>Sebastian Thieme,</b> IAST
10:30-11:00	Coffee break
10.30-11.00	
10.30-11.00	Coffee break
11:00-12:30	Session 2 Self-Interest and Political Representation
	Session 2
11:00-12:30	Session 2 Self-Interest and Political Representation Kristin Michelitch, TSE-IAST Moral Evaluations of Leaders' Ethnic Versus Partisan Favoritism: Evidence from Kenya Pre-Analysis Plan

13:30-14:30	PhD Student Panel 1
	<b>Esteban Muñoz-Sobrado,</b> TSE Competing for Donations: The Role of Tax Deductibility in the U.S. Charitable Sector <b>Bartholomew Konechni,</b> SciencesPo
14:30-15:15	Session 3 Arrival and Maintenance of Autocratic Governance
	<b>Ahmed Mohamed</b> , TSE-IAST Monopolizing Religious Markets: Religious Opposition and Autocratic Investments in Religious Education Discussant: <b>David Rueda,</b> Oxford
15:15-15:45	Coffee break
15:45-17:15	Session 3' Arrival and Maintenance of Autocratic Governance
15:45-16:30	<b>Robin Harding,</b> Oxford Coups and Social Trust Discussant: <b>Damien Bol,</b> SciencesPo
16:30-17:15	Felix Dwinger, IAST Purges and Reputation Discussant: Patrick Le Bihan, SciencesPo
<i>19:30</i>	Dinner (by invitation only)

## Tuesday May 7, 2024

8:45-9:00	Welcome coffee
9:00-11:00	PhD Student Panel 2
	Claas Mertens, Oxford Weaponized Interdependence: International Monopolies as Determinants of State Power Andrew Zola, SciencesPo Generational Welfare Conflict? A Comparative Age-Period-Cohort Study of Labour Market Protection Preferences Humeyra Biricik, Oxford Pointing Fingers: How do Authoritarian Populists Talk Their Way out of Crises? Luisa Carrer, TSE Municipal-level Gender Norms: Measurement and Effects on Women in Politics
11:00-11:30	Coffee break
	(Optional 11:30-12:30: IAST General Seminar)
12:30-13:30	(Optional 11:30-12:30: IAST General Seminar) Lunch
<b>12:30-13:30</b> <i>13:30-15:00</i>	
	Lunch Session 4

